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Appendix "K"

FEES FOR NOTARIAL AND MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES RENDERED BY
TRADE COMMISSIONERS WHO ARE NOT POSSESSED

OF CONSULAR RANK

(Numbering corresponds to Chapter XIV, Schedule A, of the Tariff of
Canadion Consular Fees)

Notarial Services
13. Administering an oath or receiving a declaration or affirmation with or

• without attestation or signature (except oaths taken under Canadian
Citizenship Act or affidavits in lieu of guarantor on passport applications). . $ 1.00

14. Each official signature attached to an exhibit referred to in an affidavit,
declaration, or affirmation.............................................. 1.00

15. Each alteration or interlineation initialled by a Trade Commissioner in any
document not prepared by him ........................................ .25

16. Executive of a Power of Attorney, attested by a Trade Commissioner:
(a) by one person ................................................... 2.50
(b) by two or more persons at the same time.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5.00

• 17. Execution of a deed, bond or conveyance under seal, attested by a Trade
Commissioner:

(a) where the value of the property in question does not exceed $50.00,

(i) if one person executes ........................................ .75

(ii) if two or more persons execute at the same time . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.50

(b) where the value of the property in question exceeds $50.00,

(i) if one person executes ........................................ 1.50
(ii) if two or more persons execute at the same time . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3.00

18. Attaching Trade Commissioner's signature and office stamp, if required, to
declarations for purposes of Canadian Government pay, half-pay, pension,

• or allowance ........................................................ No fee

19. Attaching Trade Commissioner's signature to any declaration of existence in
cases not covered by Item 18 ........................................ .50

20. Drawing up and attaching Trade Commissioner's signature to any declaration

of existence. . . . . ............. ........................ ............ 1.50

21. Attesting the signature and seal of a foreign authority ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2.50

• 22. Attesting any signature on a document not otherwise provided for. .. ...... 1.00

0

Miscellaneous Services
23. Registration of a birth ................................................ No fee

24. Each search in the Register Book of Births of the Consulate or Trade Com-
missioner office ...................................................... $ .50
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